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Title II, Part A: 19-20 LEA Director Contact List 
updated 5/20/2019 

# AGENCY Contact Email Phone Address 
010 ALACHUA Everett Caudle caudleew@gm.sbac.edu 352/955-7605 620 East University Avenue, Gainesville, FL 32601-5498 
010 ALACHUA Pamela Worsham w 352/955-7626 620 East University Avenue, Gainesville, FL 32601-5498 
020 BAKER Thomas Hill t 904/259-0404 270 South Blvd. East, Macclenny, Florida 32063 
020 BAKER David Davis d 270 South Blvd. East, Macclenny, Florida 32063 
020 BAKER Joy Sirk j 270 South Blvd. East, Macclenny, Florida 32063 
030 BAY Lisa Churchwell C 850/767-4266 1311 Balboa Avenue, Panama City, FL 32401 
040 BRADFORD Emilee Mecusker M 904/966-6810 501 W. Washington Street, Starke, FL 32091 
040 BRADFORD Sherree Alvarez A 904/966-6816 
050 BREVARD Alexis Poole Poole.Alexis@BrevardSchools.org 321/633-1000, x 374 2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Viera, FL 32940 
060 BROWARD Dr. Fabian Cone fabian.cone@browardschools.com 754/321-5018 3531 Davie Road, David, FL 33314 
060 BROWARD Kimberly Richardson-Barber krichardsonbarber@browardschools.com 3531 Davie Road, David, FL 33314 
070 CALHOUN Vicki Davis Vicki.Davis@calhounflschools.org 850/674-8733 x 22 20859 Central Ave. East, G-20, Blountstown, FL 32424 
080 CHARLOTTE Ashley Monier ashley.monier@yourcharlotteschools.net 941/255-0808 x 3031 1445 Education Way, Port Charlotte FL 33948 
080 CHARLOTTE Mary Leonard mary.leonard@yourcharlotteschools.net 941/255-7675 x223 1445 Education Way, Port Charlotte FL 33948 
090 CITRUS Lindy Woythaler Woythalerl@citrus.k12.fl.us 352/726-1931 x 2232 1007 West Main Street, Inverness, FL, 34450-4698 
100 CLAY Jamie Iannone jamie.iannone@myoneclay.net 800 Center Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 
100 CLAY Julie Cox Julie.Cox@myoneclay.net 904/336-6951 800 Center Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 
110 COLLIER Diana Holden HoldenDi@collierschools.com 239/377-6553 5775 Osceola Trail, Naples, FL 34109 
120 COLUMBIA Joseph N. Adkins adkinsj@columbiak12.com 386/758-4912 372 West Duval Street, Lake City, FL 32055-3990 
120 COLUMBIA Dawn Odum odumd@columbiak12.com 372 West Duval Street, Lake City, FL 32055-3990 
130 MIAMI-DADE Iraida Mendez-Cartaya imendez@dadeschools.net 305/995-1497 1450 NE 2nd Ave, Suite 931, Miami, FL 33132 
130 MIAMI-DADE Carmen Concepcion CarmenConcepcion@dadeschools.net 305/995/7424 1450 NE 2nd Ave, Suite 931, Miami, FL 33132 
130 MIAMI-DADE Meyme Falcone MFalcone@dadeschools.net 1450 NE 2nd Ave, Suite 931, Miami, FL 33132 
130 MIAMI-DADE Wandarece Ruan wandarece@dadeschools.net 1450 NE 2nd Ave, Suite 931, Miami, FL 33132 
140 DESOTO Kristie Joens Kristie.Joens@desotoschools.com 863/494-4222, x 1306 530 Lasolona Ave., Arcadia, FL 34266 
150 DIXIE Buddy Schofield buddyschofield@dixie.k12.fl.us 352/498-6140 16077 NE Highway 19, Bldg 2, Cross City, FL 32628-0890 
150 DIXIE Carol Anne Forehand carolforehand@dixie.k12.fl.us 16077 NE Highway 19, Bldg 2, Cross City, FL 32628-0890 
160 DUVAL Niki Micheau micheaun@duvalschools.org 904/390-2123 1701 Prudential Drive, Suite 439, Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
160 DUVAL Rebecca Bishop BishopR@duvalschools.org 1701 Prudential Drive, Suite 439, Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
160 DUVAL Winifred Thomas ThomasW@duvalschools.org 1701 Prudential Drive, Suite 439, Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
170 ESCAMBIA Mr. Brian K. Alaback balaback@escambia.k12.fl.us 850/595-0030 Spencer Bibbs Center, 2005 North 6th Ave., Pensacola, FL 32503 
170 ESCAMBIA Denisha Read (IT Dept) Dread@escambia.k12.fl.us 850/469-5503 Spencer Bibbs Center, 2005 North 6th Ave., Pensacola, FL 32503 
685 FAMU LAB SCH Dr. Patricia R. West patricia.west@famu.edu 850/412-5822 400 West Orange Avenue, Tallahassee, FL 32307 
685 FAMU LAB SCH Sara Simpson ssimpson@eng.famu.fsu.edu 

687 FAU LAB SCH Dr. Dalis Dominguez Ddoming4@fau.edu 561/297-4359 College of Education, Florida Atlantic University, 777 Glades Road, 
Building 47, Room 219, Boca Raton, FL 33431 

687 FAU LAB SCH Dr. Tammy Bresnahan tbresnah@fau.edu 561/297-3204 College of Education, Florida Atlantic University, 777 Glades Road, 
Building 47, Room 219, Boca Raton, FL 33431 

180 FLAGLER Diane Dyer dyerd@flaglerschools.com 386/437-7562 1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg 2, Bunnell, FL 32110 
557 FL SCHOOL DEAF BLIND Tracie Snow snowt@fsdb.k12.fl.us 904/827-2542 207 North San Marco Ave, St. Augustine, FL 32084 
557 FL SCHOOL DEAF BLIND Christi Boortz boortzc@fsdb.k12.fl.us 207 North San Marco Ave, St. Augustine, FL 32084 
48C FL VIRTUAL Jenny McDonough jmcdonough@flvs.net 2145 Metro Center Blvd., Suite 200, Orlando, FL 32835 
48C FL VIRTUAL Robin Winder rwinder@flvs.net 2145 Metro Center Blvd., Suite 200, Orlando, FL 32835 
48C FL VIRTUAL Katherine Santana ksantana@flvs.net 2145 Metro Center Blvd., Suite 200, Orlando, FL 32835 
190 FRANKLIN Jill Rudd JRudd@franklin.k12.fl.us 850-670-2810 ext 4109 85 School Road, East Point, FL 32328 
190 FRANKLIN Shannon Venable SVenable@franklin.k12.fl.us 850/670-2810 x 4104 85 School Road, East Point, FL 32328 
190 FRANKLIN Monica Moron MMoron@franklin.k12.fl.us 85 School Road, East Point, FL 32328 
371 FSU LAB SCH Suzanne Wilkinson swilkinson@fsu.edu 850/245-3703 3000 Schoolhouse Road, Tallahassee, FL 32311 
371 FSU LAB SCH Stacy Chambers slchambers@fsu.edu 3000 Schoolhouse Road, Tallahassee, FL 32311 
371 FSU LAB SCH Sue Weathersbee sweathersbee@fsu.edu 3000 Schoolhouse Road, Tallahassee, FL 32311 
200 GADSDEN Rose Raynak raynakr@gcpsmail.com 850/627-9651 x 1600 35 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Quincy, FL 32351 
200 GADSDEN Dr. Ida Walker walkeri@gcpsmail.com 850/627-9651 35 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Quincy, FL 32351 
210 GILCHRIST Patricia Powers powersp@mygcsd.org 352/463-4408 310 NW 11th Avenue, Trenton, FL 32693-0067 
220 GLADES Andi Canaday andi.canaday@glades-schools.org P. O. Box 459, 400 10th ST SW, Moore Haven, FL 33471 
220 GLADES Janet Harris janet.harris@gladesschools.org 863/946-0202 x 120 P. O. Box 459, 400 10th ST SW, Moore Haven, FL 33471 
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arol.milton@fdlrsgateway.com  
rivas@hardee.k12.fl.us 
henderson@hardee.k12.fl.us  

elleyl@hendry-schools.net 

undyb@hendry-schools.net  
lark_P@hcsb.k12.fl.us  
oodd@highlands.k12.fl.us 
malya.jackson@sdhc.k12.fl.us  
ricep@hdsb.org  
aren.Malits@indianriverschools.o
ichael.kilts@jcsb.org 

herie.Carpenter@jcsb.org  
arolyn.Pilcher@jcsb.org  
thompson@somersetjefferson.org
alazar@academica.org   
chester@academica.org 
hingson@lcsbmail.net 
young@lcsbmail.net 

 ockcroftA@lake.k12.fl.us 
ngela.heyward@lwcharterschools
ngelaJP@LeeSchools.net  
elenJMa@LeeSchools.net   
yfrettS@leonschools.net 
lenne@leonschools.net 

 

  

  

   

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
  

  
 

 
  

  
 

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

230 GULF Lori Price lprice@gulf.k12.fl.us 850/229-6940 150 Middle School Road, Port Saint Joe, FL 32456 
240 HAMILTON Carol Milton c 386/792-2877 5683 US Hwy 129 South, Suite 1, Jasper, FL 32052-1059 
250 HARDEE Kristen Rivas k 863/773-9058 x 127 Post Office Box 1678, Wauchula, FL 33873-1678 
250 HARDEE Melanie Henderson m Post Office Box 1678, Wauchula, FL 33873-1678 
260 HENDRY Lucinda Kelley k 863/674-4555 mailing: Post Office Box 1980, LaBelle, FL 33975 

260 HENDRY Barbara Mundy m
863/983-1508 and 
863/674-4108 mailing: Post Office Box 1980, LaBelle, FL 33975 

270 HERNANDO Dr. Paula Clark C 919 North Broad Street, Brooksville, FL 34601 
280 HIGHLANDS Debbie Wood w 863/471-5547 426 School Street, Sebring, FL 33870-6099 
290 HILLSBOROUGH Jamalya N. Jackson ja 813/840-7001 2920 N. 40th Street, Tampa, FL 33605 
300 HOLMES Pamela Price p 850/547-6674 x 238 701 E. Pennsylvania Avenue, Bonifay, FL 32425 
310 INDIAN RIVER Karen Malits K rg 772/564-3096 6500 57th Street, Vero Beach, FL 32967 
320 JACKSON Michael Kilts M 850/482-1200 x 223 2903 Jefferson Street, Marianna, FL 32446 
320 JACKSON Cherie Carpenter C 2903 Jefferson Street, Marianna, FL 32446 
320 JACKSON Carolyn Pilcher C 850/482-1200 x 222 2903 Jefferson Street, Marianna, FL 32446 
94B JEFFERSON/SOMERSET Charlene Thompson c  1490 W. Washington Street, Monticello, FL 32344 
94B JEFFERSON/SOMERSET Liliana Salazar ls 850/342-0100 x 218 1490 W. Washington Street, Monticello, FL 32344 
94B JEFFERSON/SOMERSET Alina Chester a 305/669-4390 x 321 6340 Sunset Drive, Miami, FL 33143 
340 LAFAYETTE Alissa Hingson a 363 NE Crawford Street, Mayo, FL 32066 
340 LAFAYETTE April Young a 386/294-1422 363 NE Crawford Street, Mayo, FL 32066 
350 LAKE Amy Cockcroft C 352/742-6908 510 South Palm Avenue, Howey-in-the-Hills, FL 34737 
53D Lake Wales Charter Angela Heyward a .com 863/679-6560 x 236 130 East Central Avenue, Lake Wales, FL 33853 
360 LEE Dr. Angela Pruitt A 239/337-8509 2855 Colonial Blvd., Fort Myers, FL 33966 
360 LEE Dr. Helen Martin H 239/335-1407 2855 Colonial Blvd., Fort Myers, FL 33966 
370 LEON Shane Syfrett S 850/487-7837 2757 West Pensacola Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304-2998 
370 LEON Elizabeth Glenn g 2757 West Pensacola Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304-2998 
370 LEON Jessica Chapman chapmanj@leonschools.net 2757 West Pensacola Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304-2998 
370 LEON Monica Bazinet bazinetm@leonschools.net 850/487-7358 2757 West Pensacola Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304-2998 
380 LEVY Chloe Hunt chloe.hunt@levyk12.org P. O. Drawer 129, Bronson, FL 32621 
380 LEVY Gerie Forde Anna.Forde@levyk12.org P. O. Drawer 129, Bronson, FL 32621 
390 LIBERTY Gay Lewis Gay.Lewis@lcsb.org 850/643-2275 x 233 12926 NW CR 12, Bristol, FL 32321 
400 MADISON Lisa Roderick Lisa.Roderick@mcsbfl.us 850/973-1565 210 N Duval Avenue, Madison, FL 32340 
400 MADISON Kathy Smith Kathy.Smith@mcsbfl.us 210 N Duval Avenue, Madison, FL 32340 
410 MANATEE Dr. Vickie Williams Williams2v@manateeschools.net 941/751-6550 x 2392 2501 63rd Ave East, Bradenton, FL 34203 
420 MARION Shana Horne Shana.Horne@marion.k12.fl.us 352/236-0557 1614 E. Fort King Street, Ocala, FL 34471 
420 MARION Kathy Berry Kathy.Berry@marion.k12.fl.us 352/236-0504 1614 E. Fort King Street, Ocala, FL 34471 
430 MARTIN Tracey Miller millert@martin.k12.fl.us 772/223-3105 x 136 500 East Ocean Boulevard, Stuart, FL 34997 
440 MONROE Beryl Morgan Beryl.Morgan@keysschools.com 305/293-1400, x 53368 241 Trumbo Road, Key West, FL 33040 
440 MONROE 241 Trumbo Road, Key West, FL 33040 
450 NASSAU Joyce Menz MenzJoy@nassau.k12.fl.us 904/491-9888 1201 Atlantic Ave., Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
460 OKALOOSA Ann Flanagan flanagana@okaloosaschools.com 202 A North Hwy 85, Niceville, FL 32578 
460 OKALOOSA Rita Scallan ScallanR@okaloosaschools.com 850/833-5840 202 A North Hwy 85, Niceville, FL 32578 
460 OKALOOSA Martha Adams AdamsMa@Okaloosaschools.com 202 A North Hwy 85, Niceville, FL 32578 
470 OKEECHOBEE Joseph Noel joseph.noel@okee.k12.fl.us 863/462-5000 1291 SW 86th Avenue, Okeechobee, Florida 34974 
480 ORANGE Frenchie Porter frenchie.porter@ocps.net 407/317-3200 x2002326 445 West Amelia Street - 7th Floor, Orlando, FL 32801-1127 
480 ORANGE Kim Gilbert gilberk@ocps.net 407-317-3200 x2002855 445 West Amelia Street - 7th Floor, Orlando, FL 32801-1127 
480 ORANGE Jay Rembert Jaquay.rembert@ocps.net 470/317-3200 x 2002322 445 West Amelia Street - 7th Floor, Orlando, FL 32801-1127 
490 OSCEOLA Leslie Campbell campbles@osceola.k12.fl.us 407/870-4934 1200 Vermont Avenue, St. Cloud, FL 34769 
490 OSCEOLA Diane Rivers RiversD@osceola.k12.fl.us 1200 Vermont Avenue, St. Cloud, FL 34769 
500 PALM BEACH Tangela Steele tangela.steele@palmbeachschools.org 561/649-6868 x46868 3300 Forest Hill Blvd., C-206, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
500 PALM BEACH Nicole Smith Nicole.Smith.1@palmbeachschools.org 3300 Forest Hill Blvd., C-206, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
500 PALM BEACH Ivania Filipone Scoz ivania.filiponescoz@palmbeachschools.org 3300 Forest Hill Blvd., C-206, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
510 PASCO Angie Torres Atorres@pasco.k12.fl.us 813/794-2642 7227 Land O'Lakes Boulevard, Land O'Lakes, FL 34638 
510 PASCO Lea Steinle Mitchell lmitchel@pasco.k12.fl.us 7227 Land O'Lakes Boulevard, Land O'Lakes, FL 34638 
510 PASCO Ashley Larramore alarramo@pasco.k12.fl.us 7227 Land O'Lakes Boulevard, Land O'Lakes, FL 34638 
520 PINELLAS Dr. Mary Conage conagem@pcsb.org 727/588-6299 301 4th Street SW, Largo, FL 33770 
530 POLK Maria Longa Maria.Longa@polk-fl.net 863/457-4707 x614 P.O. Box 391, Bartow, FL 33831 
530 POLK Cheryl Joe Cheryl.joe@polk-fl.net 863/647-4270 P.O. Box 391, Bartow, FL 33831 
540 PUTNAM Dr. Melissa Coleman mcoleman@my.putnamschools.org 386-329-0543 1416 McClellan Street, Palatka, FL 32177 
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arah.Ray@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
icole.Lynch@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

 rian.McElhone@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
ENNIFER.CHEVALIER@stlucieschools

 odie.Certosimo@stlucieschools.org 
horpeM@santarosa.k12.fl.us  
ara.Konrardy@sarasotacountyschool
my.Donner@sarasotacountyschools.
hawn_Gard-Harrold@scps.k12.fl.us 
amee_Minnetto@scps.k12.fl.us  
akerAz@scps.k12.fl.us  

ay.Boggess@pbcharterschools.org 
athryn.McInerney@pbcharterschools

ulie.Williams@pbcharterschools.org  
ana.williams@sumter.k12.fl.us  

 elli.williams@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
eigh.fernald@suwannee.k12.fl.us  
anene.Fitzpatrick@suwannee.k12.fl.u
haron.hathcock@taylor.k12.fl.us  
wilkins@ucpcfl.org 
morin@ucpcfl.org  
underwood@ucpcfl.org 

 gabbard@pky.ufl.edu 
hayes@pky.ufl.edu 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  
 
 

 

  
 

  

  
 
 

      
 

540 PUTNAM Laura France LFrance@my.putnamschools.org 386/329-0517 200 South Reid Street, Palatka, FL 32177 
550 ST. JOHNS Lorna Kirkham 904/547-8926 40 Orange Street, St. Augustine, FL 32084-3633 
550 ST. JOHNS Sarah Ray S 40 Orange Street, St. Augustine, FL 32084-3633 
550 ST. JOHNS Nikki Lynch N 40 Orange Street, St. Augustine, FL 32084-3633 
550 ST. JOHNS Brian McElhone B 40 Orange Street, St. Augustine, FL 32084-3633 
560 ST. LUCIE Jennifer Chevalier J .org 4204 Okeechobee Road, Fort Pierce, FL 34947 
560 ST. LUCIE Jodie Certosimo J 772/429-3642 4204 Okeechobee Road, Fort Pierce, FL 34947 
570 SANTA ROSA Mike Thorpe T 850/983-5111 6556 Fire House Road, Milton, FL 32570 
580 SARASOTA Tara Konrardy T s.net 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, FL 34231 
580 SARASOTA Amy Donner A net 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, FL 34231 
590 SEMINOLE Shawn Gard-Harrold S 407/320-0186 400 E. Lake Mary Boulevard, Sanford, Florida 32773-7127 
590 SEMINOLE Jamee Minnetto J 400 E. Lake Mary Boulevard, Sanford, Florida 32773-7127 
590 SEMINOLE Ayla Baker B 400 E. Lake Mary Boulevard, Sanford, Florida 32773-7127 
50D SouthTech Jay Boggess J 561/369-7017 1300 SW 30th Ave, Boynton Beach, FL 33426 
50D SouthTech Kathryn McInerney K .org 561/364-7926 1300 SW 30th Ave, Boynton Beach, FL 33426 
50D SouthTech Julie Williams J 1300 SW 30th Ave, Boynton Beach, FL 33426 
600 SUMTER Dana P. Williams d 352/748-1510 X 51210 709 North West Street, Bushnell, FL 51210 
610 SUWANNEE Kelli Williams k 386/647-4621 1729 Walker Ave, Suite 200, Live Oak, FL 32064 
610 SUWANNEE Leigh Fernald l 1729 Walker Ave, Suite 200, Live Oak, FL 32064 
610 SUWANNEE Janene Fitzpatrick J s 1729 Walker Ave, Suite 200, Live Oak, FL 32064 
620 TAYLOR Sharon Hathcock s 850/838-2500 318 North Clark Street, Perry, FL 32347 
48K UCP Charter Dr. Ilene Wilkins i 407/852-3303 3305 S. Orange Ave., Orlando, FL 32806 
48K UCP Charter Anna O’Connor-Morin a 3305 S. Orange Ave., Orlando, FL 32806 
48K UCP Charter Marilyn Underwood m 3305 S. Orange Ave., Orlando, FL 32806 
015 UF LAB SCH/PK YONGE Christy Gabbard c 352/392-1554 x 280 1080 Southwest 11th Street, Gainesville, FL 32601 
015 UF LAB SCH/PK YONGE Lynda Hayes l 1080 Southwest 11th Street, Gainesville, FL 32601 
630 UNION Stacey Rimes rimess@union.k12.fl.us 386/496-4884 55 Southwest Sixth Street, Lake Butler, FL 32054-2599 
630 UNION Marie Pittman pittmanm@union.k12.fl.us 55 Southwest Sixth Street, Lake Butler, FL 32054-2599 
640 VOLUSIA Lindy Goepfert llgoepfe@volusia.k12.fl.us 1290 Herbert Street, Port Orange, FL 32129 
640 VOLUSIA Leticia Roman lroman@volusia.k12.fl.us 1290 Herbert Street, Port Orange, FL 32129 
640 VOLUSIA Lu-Anne Blankenship lblanken@volusia.k12.fl.us 386-255-6475 x.33220 1290 Herbert Street, Port Orange, FL 32129 
650 WAKULLA Krista Sharin Krista.Sharin@wcsb.us 850/926-0065 PO Box 100, Crawfordville, FL 32326 
660 WALTON Myca Chandler myca.chandler@walton.k12.fl.us 850/892-1100 x 1410 145 Park Street, Suite 3, DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433 
670 WASHINGTON Troy Peoples troy.peoples@wcsdschools.com 652 Third Street, Chipley, FL 32428 

ECTAC Marjorie Murray 

Gwen Brock 

marjorie_murray@scps.k12.fl.us 

Gwen.Brock@fdc.myflorida.com 850/717-3050 501 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 708 Dept of Corrections 
708 Dept of Corrections Melvin Herring melvin.herring@fdc.myflorida.com 850/717-3160 501 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 

LFrance@my.putnamschools.org
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